No. PW061504-04

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1
WHITEHEAD BALLFIELDS IMPROVEMENTS RESTROOM AND PICNIC SHELTER
PR04-1332
MAY 26, 2004

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $134,021.61

CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION INC.

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |[MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
2 |RESTROOM AND PICNIC SHELTER LS 1.00] $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00
3 |4"PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE LF 217.00 $13.81 $2,996.77 $0.00
4 |6" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE LF 633.00 $15.67 $9,919.11 $0.00
5 |[4"PVC CLEANOUT EA 3.00 $34.50 $103.50 $0.00
6 |6"PVC CLEANOUT EA 7.00 $34.50 $241.50 $0.00
7 |SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION EA 1.00 $57.50 $57.50 $0.00
SEWER SERVICE CONCRETE
8 |ENCASEMENT EA 1.00 $690.00 $690.00 $0.00
CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER
9 |SERVICE EA 2.00 $57.50 $115.00 $0.00
10 |2" COPPER WATER SERVICE LF 100.00 $19.68 $1,968.00 $0.00
11 |2" TAPPING SADDLE AND CORP STOP EA 1.00 $460.00 $460.00 $0.00
12 |2" CURB STOP AND BOX EA 1.00 $288.00 $288.00 $0.00
13 [1" BLOW OUT ASSEMBLY EA 1.00 $403.00 $403.00 $0.00
14 12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE & BOX EA 1.00 $1,870.00] $1,870.00 $0.00
6" 45 DEGREE BEND W/ RESTRAINING
15 |GLANDS EA 2.00 $172.50 $345.00 $0.00
16 |FIRE HYDRANT AND LEAD EA 1.00 $2,860.00] $2,860.00 $0.00
17 |TYPE 1 BEDDING MATERIAL TON 140.00 $12.65 $1,771.00 $0.00
18 |REMOVE MANHOLE EA 1.00 $345.00 $345.00 $0.00

Page 1 of 3



No. PW061504-04

19 |REMOVE TREE, 12"-24" EA 1.00 $57.50 $57.50 $0.00
20 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 3,170.00 $3.75 $11,887.50 $0.00
21 [SEEDING, FERTILIZING & MULCHING SY 3,700.00 $1.02 $3,774.00 $0.00

ADD-ON ALTERNATES
FURNISH AND INSTALL BURNISHED

A1 |BLOCK, OUTSIDE WALLS LS 1.00] $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $0.00
A2 |FURNISH AND INSTALL PICNIC TABLES| LS 1.00] $3,569.23 $3,569.23 $0.00
CHANGE ORDER #1
4" PVC PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE WITH
22 |BALLAST ROCK LS $1,572.77 $1,572.77
TOTAL $134,021.61 $1,572.77 $1,5672.77
C.C.0O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $134,021.61
CCO #1 $1,572.77 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $1,572.77
CCO#2
CCO#3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $135,594.38
CHANGE TO DATE: $1,572.77
CONTRACTOR: DATE:
TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC. - 787-5187
PROJECT MANAGER: DATE:
KEITH JOHNSON
MAYOR: DATE:
JIM SHAW
FINANCE: DATE:
JIM PRESTON
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

Page 2 of 3



No. PW061504-04

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1
WHITEHEAD BALLFIELDS IMPROVEMENTS RESTROOM AND PICNIC SHELTER
PR04-1332
MAY 26, 2004

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $134,021.61
CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION INC.

LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
4" PVC PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE WITH
22 |BALLAST ROCK GROUND WATER ELEVATION WAS ABOVE BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS AND NEEDED TO BE LOWERED
PREPARED BY: KEITH JOHNSON DATE: MAY 26, 2004

Page 3 of 3



